STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 23RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION

IN RE:

LOCAL RULES AND
CASE MANAGEMENT PLAN
FOR CIVIL SUPERIOR COURT CASES

ORDER

In accordance with and subject to the provisions of Rule 40(a) of the North Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure and Rule 2 of the General Rules of Practice for the Superior Court, as adopted by the Supreme Court of North Carolina, the following administrative and procedural rules shall constitute the Case Management Plan for the calendaring of civil cases in the Superior Court of Judicial District 23, and said Plan is hereby adopted by the undersigned Senior Resident Superior Court Judge.

It is ordered that all attorneys and parties with cases pending in the Civil Superior Courts of Alleghany, Ashe, Wilkes and Yadkin Counties comply with the provision of said attached Case Management Plan upon and after its effective date of July 1, 2003.

These rules supersede all previous Civil Local Rules.

This the 23rd day of April, 2003.

MICHAEL E. HELMS
SENIOR RESIDENT SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE